wide range of impactful training 
programmes and advanced key 
consultancy projects across 
the country.

www.nipam.na1

Welcome Welcome Welcome 

BULLETINBULLETIN
September 2025

IS
SU

E 
09

Transforming through
Capacity Building.

Training Highlights
In September 2025, two hundred and ninety-six (296) participants 
from the public sector institutions took part in NIPAM’s targeted 
training interventions. These programmes addressed priority skills 
needs, enhancing professional competencies, operational 
effectiveness, and service delivery across diverse public sector